1
2
3
4
EN
SCLOUT
SCLIN
GND

接受标准模式器件和多个主控器的通用型 I2C 系统中，标准模式 I2C 器件只规定了 3mA。 在某些条件下，可以采
用高终端电流。
Table 1. ORDERING INFORMATION
TA PACKAGE (1) (2) ORDERABLE PART NUMBER TOP-SIDE MARKING
Tube TCA4311AD PREVIEW
SOIC – D
–40°C to 85°C Tape and reel TCA4311ADR PREVIEW
MSOP – DGK Tape and reel TCA4311ADGKR 6KS
(1) Package drawings, thermal data, and symbolization are available at www.ti.com/packaging.
(2) For the most current package and ordering information, see the Package Option Addendum at the end of this document, or see the TI
website at www.ti.com.
1
Please be aware that an important notice concerning availability, standard warranty, and use in critical applications of
Texas Instruments semiconductor products and disclaimers thereto appears at the end of this data sheet.
2CompactPCI is a trademark of PCI Industrial Computer Manufacturers Group.
PRODUCTION DATA information is current as of publication date. Copyright © 2011–2012, Texas Instruments Incorporated
Products conform to specifications per the terms of the Texas
Instruments standard warranty. Production processing does not English Data Sheet: SCPS226
necessarily include testing of all parameters.
TCA4311A
ZHCS034A –JANUARY 2011–REVISED JULY 2012 www.ti.com.cn
TERMINAL FUNCTIONS
SOIC (D) OR MSOP (DGK)
PACKAGE DESCRIPTION
PIN NUMBER NAME
Active-high chip enable pin. If EN is low, the TCA4311A is in a low current (<1 μA) mode. It also
disables the rise-time accelerators, disables the bus precharge circuitry, drives READY low, isolates1 EN SDAIN from SDAOUT and isolates SCLIN from SCLOUT. EN should be high (at VCC) for normal
operation. Connect EN to VCC if this feature is not being used.
2 SCLOUT Serial clock output. Connect this pin to the SCL bus on the card.
3 SCLIN Serial clock input. Connect this pin to the SCL bus on the backplane.